N

£ \
\ )
J

y

Corpus CH\F st|
Engineering

Highway Safety Improvement Program
(HSIP)

Council Presentation
April 25,2023




-

C
o
e
©
O
o
—
e
O
2
o
T
al

Corpus Chr'sti
Engineering

, +
)OOUEMOQY TV ,.u
:

wlrl .-‘T *

:
A4

.

= IHIHSNNG




.

Project Location el

Engineering




.

Project Location el

Engineering

K




: . §
‘ PI'O]eCt SCOpe Corpus Chr'sti

Engineering

The TxDOT HSIP provides grant funding for 90% of the construction costs of highway safety projects aimed to eliminate or
reduce the number of severe traffic collisions. Under this program, the local government entity is responsible for all other
costs such as design, right of way, permitting, TXxDOT administrative fees, and construction change orders. HSIP funding
provides for construction costs with a 90/10 funding participation by State (TxDOT)/Local Governments (City of Corpus
Christi), respectively. The HSIP grant requires that the construction project be advertised and awarded by TxDOT.

In May 2021, City received the TxDOT HSIP grant for five projects locations:

Gollihar Road from Mustang Trail to Pennington,
Gollihar Road from Pennington to Meadowbrook,
Alameda Street from Rossiter to Sinclair, and
Alameda Street from Sinclair to Ropes

Yorktown from Dallas to Yorkshire Drive

The scope of work is installation of the following school zone improvements: advanced warning signals, signs, raised
median, and advanced warning signals delineators. The total estimated cost for the projects is $178,542.79 for which
TxDOT is responsible for this project total up to a maximum $134,120.60 and with City’s estimated cost to be $38,206.60.
The City design contract and internal staff efforts decrease the City’s contribution to TxDOT by $14,000, leaving the City’s
contribution to TxDOT to $24,206.60.




@) Project Schedule X

Corpus Chr'sti
Engineering

This item will authorize approval of the AFA with TXxDOT for their grant funds.
Upon approval of the AFA, the project will be advertised for bidding by TxDOT in
June 2023.




